Ordinance No. \$30

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 24-6-3 OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE CODE

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, that:

Section 24-6-3 (C) as well as Schedule "I" and "I-1" of the Motor Vehicle Code of the Revised Code of Ordinances of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, is hereby amended by adding thereto the following:

> Schedule "I" NO PARKING ZONE

STREET-DIRECTION

LOCATION

Central Street (both) from

Beginning at Pine Street and ending at a point 150 feet East thereof

Schedule "I-1" shall be amended by adding thereto the following:

Schedule "I-1" Angle Parking

STREET-SIDE

Central Street (North)

LOCATION

From Cedar Street to S. Maple Street, except as indicated in Schedule "I" where parking is prohibited 150 feet East of Pine Street.

Passed by the City Council and approved by the Mayor of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, this <u>946</u> day of <u>Accember</u> 1996.

Michael Charnisky, Mayor

(CORPORATE SEAL)

ATTEST:

City Clerk

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

CITY OF NOKOMIS

1, Mary Jane Scheller, City Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing Ordinance entitled:

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 24-6-3 OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE CODE

was duly passed by the City Council of said City on the 9th day of Alcember 1996, and was afterwards on the same day and date duly approved by the Mayor of said City.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Corporate Seal of the said City of Nokomis, Illinois, this the 9th day of Arcamber., 1996.

Mary Jean Scheller, City Clerk

of the City of Nokomis, Illinois.

(Corporate Seal)

ORDINANCE 830

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

) SS

CITY OF NOKOMIS

I, Mary Jean Scheller, City Clerk, of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, do hereby certify that above and foregoing Ordinance entitled:

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 24-6-3 OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE CODE

was duly published in the Free Press-Progress, a public secular newspaper of general circulation published in said City on the All day of <u>December</u> 1996.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Corporate Seal of said City of Nokomis, Illinois, this 9th day of <u>Deramber</u> 1996.

Mary Jean Scheller

SECTION

(CORPORATE SEAL)